University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present

ASUM Student Government

Spring 4-21-2021

SB81-20/21: Resolution Amending ASUM Executive's Pay and Hours

Ethan Hanley

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Ĺ	1 2	The Associated Students of the University of Montana Resolution Amending ASUM Executive's Pay and Hours			
	3	April 7 th , 2021 SB81-20/21			
	4 5	Authored by: Ethan Hanley, ASUM Business Manager;			
	6	Tradition of a Francisco f			
	7	Whereas, The Associated Students of the University of Montana (ASUM) is bound by its			
	8	governing documents;	······································		
	9				
	10	Whereas, ASUM Executive pay rate and allowable hours are stipulated in the Personnel Policy;			
	11				
 Whereas, Each ASUM Executive makes minimum wage + \$0.50 and is rest of hours; 			e makes minimum wage + \$0.50 and is restricted to a set number		
	14				
 Whereas, The President is allowed to claim significantly more hours compared t President and Business Manager; 			ours compared to the Vice		
	17				
18 Whereas, Each position usually works more hours than they are allowed to			re allowed to claim;		
	19				
	20	Whereas, This creates a bigger disparity for the Vice President and Business Manager since they get paid less due to less hours they can claim; Therefore, Let It Be Resolved, That section 3.0 of personnel policy be amended to read:			
	21				
	22 23 24				
		ASUM			
		ASUM President	Minimum Wage + \$0.50	56.00	
		ASUM Vice President	Minimum Wage + \$0.50	56.00	
		ASUM Business Manager	Minimum Wage + \$0.50	56.00	
	25				
	26	Therefore, Let It Be Further Resolved, That the ASUM Senate authorize a transfer of \$4,567.00			
27 from the State Term Investment Poll (MST009) to the ASUM Administration			Administration (MST000) to		
	28	account for the increase in hours;			
	29				
	30	Therefore, Let It Be Further Resolved, That this resolution take effect for Fiscal Year 2022;			
	31	There for a first to De Devil on Devil 1 of 1 of the second strength of the Course Classes ACTIVA			
	32	Therefore, Let It Be Further Resolved, That this resolution be sent to: Gwen Coon, ASUM			
	33	Office Manager; Marlene Hendrickson, ASUM Accountant.			
	34				
	35	Degged by Committee		2021	
	36	rassed by Committee:		, 2021	
	37 20	Desad by ASTIM Constant A		2021	
r	38 39	rassed by ASOM Senate: <u>A</u>	pril 21		

ж А

40

41

42 Noah Durnell,

,

43 Chair of the Relations and Affairs Committee

Patrick James Flanagan, Chair of the Senate